## Lion Don Walton 2nd Vice District Governor

Lion Don Walton is a Charter Member of the Milledgeville North End Lions Club since 1979 and has held every position on the board of directors of the club. He has chaired many committees in the club and was on the District Convention Committee for 2021-2022 in Saint John. He is a Life member of the club and has received numerous awards at the club level and District secretary award. He has Melvin Jones Fellowship.

Lion Don was Zone Chair for Zone 13 for 2 years and the District GMT for the 2022-2023 year. He has chaired many projects and was the chair of the Zone Project for Bobby Hospice campaign for a new vehicle.

Lion Don is married to his wife Sandra for 46 years and has two daughters, two grandsons and a son-in-law. He enjoys hunting and fishing with his grandson.

Lion Don retired in 2014 from construction as a supervisor for Lornville Mechanical Contractors.

Lion Don believes that family comes first, We Are Family.